

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1213 CUTTACK, WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 2020/ASWINA 8, 1942

NOTICE

By virtue of an affidavit sworn before the Executive Magistrate, Bhubaneswar on the 11th March 2020, I, Mohammed Motiullah, son of Md. Azad Khan want to clarify that Mohammed Motiullah /Mohammed Motiullah Nazish/ Md. Mutiullah/Md. Matiullah being prefixed before my name i.e. Mohammed Motiullah is one and same person as referred to my H.S.C. Examination bearing Roll No. R27142, Serial No. 76152/83 issued by BSE, Odisha, dated the 1st March 1984. So henceforth, I shall be known as either Md. or Mohammed Motiullah for all purposes.

MOHAMMED MOTIULLAH NAZISH